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Horse Racing Alberta 
Suite 720, 9707 -110 Street 

Edmonton, Alberta 
TSK 2L9 

HARNESS RULING #23 

MEETING: Century Downs, Balzac, Alberta, Canada June 1, 2024 

In the opinion of the Board of Judges, OWNER/TRAINER/DRIVER, ROBERT LESLIE WYSE, PERM. 

ADD.: ROCKYVIEW COUNTY, ALBERTA, CANADA, D.O.B. DECEMBER 31, 1984, did violate HORSE 
RACING ALBERTA Rule 298(1) and 300(1)(a); In accordance with Section 16 of the Act, a racing 

official designated to carry out inspections and other functions and duties under Section 16(1) 

may on, at or near a race track, on demand, take samples of breath and bodily fluids from a 
racing participant. A racing official or racing participant violates these rules if they report to 

work: with blood/alcohol concentration reading of more than SO milligrams of alcohol in one 

hundred milliliters of blood (second offence). 

PENALTY: ROBERT WYSE is hereby FINED THE SUM OF THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($300.00) 

AND SUSPENDED FROM HIS DUTIES IN THE PADDOCK, TEST BARN, JOGGING AND WARMING UP 

HORSES FOR A PERIOD OF TEN (10) CALENDAR DAYS, MAY 31 TO JUNE 9, 2024 (INCLUSIVE). 

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 296{1)(a)(2)(a)(b) and HORSE RACING ALBERTA 
Drug and Alcohol Policy dated September 1, 2019. 

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 297(1) fine to be paid within ten (10) days. 

By Order of the Board of Judges 

~ 
R. W. Armstrong R. E. Garrigan 
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